
Distribution
For Cubicle

PRODUC T CATALOGUEPRODUC T CATALOGUE



Information

Tel : 03-4777547
Fax : 03-4777570
E-mail : overseas@jaker.com.tw
Web : www.jaker.com.tw
Add : No.787, Xinwen Rd. Xinwu Dist., Taoyuan City 327, Taiwan

Information



01

About Us

Vacuum Circuit Breaker 

High-Voltage Disconnecting Switch

Load Break Switch

Power Fuse Mounting

Polymer Arrester 

Capacitor Trip Device For VCB

02

03

05

06

07

08

10

Contents



02

 Established in 1983, Jaker Electric Co., Ltd., 

has over 30 years of experience in this industry and 

continues to develop and invest in electrical power 

solutions. The company is engaged mainly in the devel-

opment, manufacturing, and sales of power-equipment 

products. Its wide range of products includes circuit 

breakers, disconnecting switches, load break switches, 

l ine switches, arresters, and transformer components. 

It is worth emphasizing that we have a f irm commitment 

to maintaining competit ive prices and providing the 

highest quality, safest, and most practical products.

About Us



03

24kV/ 27.5kV
Vacuum Circuit
Breaker
 The KB-101, KB-301 series of vacuum 

circuit breakers (VCB) designs are combined 

with the latest vacuum technology. The main 

circuit and the vacuum interrupters are embed-

ded in resin insulation housing to prevent 

mechanical impact, dust, and humidity influ-

ence. We greatly simplif ied the complexity of 

the mechanism and promoted its rel iabil ity.

 For KB series vacuum circuit breaker is 

conveniently assembled into a switchgear 

cubicle; we offer a few types of draw-out seat 

that comprising fixed type, standard type and 

standard cubicle type, and screw-bar draw-out 

type. With the draw-out seat there are insula-

tion shuttle board and grounding metal shuttle 

board, two types of shield plate for selection. 

These shuttle boards prevent the operator from 

accessing the energized conductors. The 

connection contactors between the circuit 

breaker and the draw-out seat are horizontally 

designed. To maintain high quality, the circuit 

breaker and the draw-out seat are fabricated at 

Jaker's factory.

The draw-out seat for this series circuit breaker is 

offered in a standard type and a screw-bar–type. There 

is a fixed portion of the seat with a rail to guide the 

movement of the breaker smoothly and shuttle boards 

to isolate the main circuit. There are two types of shut-

tle-boards available, insulated boards and ground-

ed-metal boards. The draw-out seat appears in the 

standard type and in the metal-cubicle type; these 

types provide all kinds of options for the custom-

er. Shuttle boards can be shuttled automatically 

with the movement of the circuit breaker to 

prevent an electric shock.

To ensure operational safety, the draw-out seat is 

equipped with a mechanical interlock protection 

device to ensure that the circuit breaker is ready 

before movement.

The mechanism of the KB series circuit breaker is 

motor-drive spring charging. The open and close func-

tions can be operated manually through remote sole-

noid control, after the main spring charging. The front 

plate of the circuit breaker provides buttons for manual 

operation locally, during charging. If there is a control 

circuit outage or a motor abnormality, a manual handle 

is available for charging the main spring.

This mechanism has fewer parts and is, therefore, 

simplified, more reliable and more durable. Thus, main-

tenance is reduced. The function “trip free” is provid-

ed; when the “open” button is pressed immediately 

after a closing operation, the circuit breaker will return 

to the open position, even if the close button is still 

pressed down.

Note: The control, the output interface status, and the 

manual/electrical operation mode are set in accor-

dance with the needs of the customer. For further 

details, please contact our sales department.

Mechanism

Draw-out seat



04

50

125

O-0.3sec-CO-3 min-CO

≤0.06

≤0.08

95

250

CO-15S-CO

24

1250

60

25

1040

25

63.0

≤0.04

≤0.06

M1

E1

-

6a6b

-

-

-

-

-

384

24

630

60

16

665

16

41.6

M2

E1

C1

6a6b

135

212

256

315

282

320

27.5

1250

60

20

550

20

52

M1

E1

-

4a4b

-

-

425

-

-

-

3

≤0.03

≤0.05

AC110V/DC110V

100%

<1000m (indoor use)

0~45℃ (indoor use)

≦95% (no condense)

≧0.35g

IEC 62771-100

The certification license 
of the Bureau of Energy 
(Ministry of Economic Affairs), Taiwan 

KB-101 VCB KB-201 VCB KB-301 VCB

Weight 

Withstand voltage
Power frequency (kV/1min)

Impulse (kV/1.2x50µs)

Mechanical endurance class *2

Electrical endurance class

Capacitive current switching

Fixed type

Standard

Standard cubicle type

Standard cubicle type with earthing switch

Screw bar type

Screw bar type with earthing switch

Specifications

Certification license

Type KB-101 KB-301 KB-201

Rated voltage  (kV)

Rated normal current (A)

Rated frequency (Hz)

Rated short-circuit breaking current (kA)

Rated short-circuit breaking capacity (MVA)

Rated short-circuit withstand current (kA/3sec) 

Rated short-circuit making current (kAp)

Rated breaking time (Cycle) 

Rated opening time (sec)

No-load closing time (sec) 

Rated operating sequence

Operating voltage  *1

Class of CB

Auxiliary switch

Duty

Altitude

Ambient temperature 

Relative humidity

Vibration coefficient

Applied standard
Note 1: The operating voltage according to customer options, please refer to the driving motor as well as inputs / trip coil specifications.
        2: M1 is 2000 operating cycles; M2 is 10000 operating cycles. 



05

High-Voltage 
Disconnecting
Switch

 Disconnecting switch (DS) is comply with 

IEC62271-102 standards for high-voltage disconnecting 

switches, DS is suitable for indoor use with voltage rang-

ing 7.2~24 kV, current 630~3000 A. It can have a single 

phase or three synchronized phases. Triple-phased DS 

can be operated from the right or the left of the cubicle.

 There are some options for customers: tr ip coil; 

electrical driving mechanism; ES toggle interlock, or back 

to back interlock, or back to back interlock mechanism. 

The contactors on the DS copper surface are coated with 

si lver. Each phase moving contactor is made of double-

copper blades to ensure the switch with suff icient contact 

 pressure. DS has two types of insulators, resin and porc-

elain. DS is operated only at the no-load condition

Specifications
Type

Rated voltage (kV)

Rated frequency (Hz)

Rated short-time withstand current (kA/3sec)

Rated short-circuit making current (kAp)

Duty

Elevation

Operating temperature

Humidity

Vibration coefficient

Applied standard

Rated normal current (A)

Power frequency (kV/1min)

Impulse (kV/1.2x50µs)
Withstand voltage

JDR 12
1P/3P

JDR 24
1P/3P

24

65

125

12

42

75

630

1250

1600

2000

2500

3000

60

20

31.5

100%

<1000 m (indoor use)

0~45℃ (indoor use)

≦95%

≧0.35g

IEC 62771-102



06

Load Break 
Switch
 This load break switch applies to a 7.2–24 

kV electric power system, indoors, for breaking the 

rated load current, the transformer magnetizing 

current, and the cable charging current. It provides 

a ful l range of protection. It also includes a power 

fuse to protect from fault current.

Hard-drawn copper blade, featuring silver clad 

contact surfaces on both sides, is utilized for continu-

ous current carrying.

Arc compressor provides blowing wind from nozzle 

when the LBS tripping.

Close open mechanism requires no adjustments. It 

closes or opens swiftly, positively, independently of 

handle operation speed or motor rotary speed, and 

locks. Its positive action contributes to LBS ability to 

achieve fast interruption and two-time duty-cycle 

fault-closing ratings.

Epoxy insulators provide sufficient clearance 

distances from the base.

Arc conducting blade, it makes earlier and open latter 

than copper blade to protect the melting of copper 

blade.

Fuse tripping paddle, after power fuse element is 

melted, the striker of power fuse trip the paddle to 

open the LBS immediately. It makes sure the circuit 

should not operate in a single phase and there is no 

energy in any phase after one line fault or two line 

short circuit faults. This not only protects your power 

equipment, but it also provides the operator a safe 

working environment.

Fuse base is separated from LBS base. The fix posi-

tion can be adjusted

Characteristics 

Specifications

・

・

・

・

・

・

・　

Type JW12-630 JW24-630

To earth and between poles

Across isolating distance

Power frequency
withstand voltage
(kV/1min)

Impulse
withstand voltage
(kV/1.2x50μs)

To earth and between poles

Across isolating distance

Rated voltage (kV)

Max. operate voltage (kV) 

Rated current (A)

Short circuit-making current (peak) (kA)

Peak withstand current  (kA) 

Short time current 1 sec  (kA) 

Operating angle on the shaft

Pole distance (mm)

31.5

31.5

12.5

28

35

80

150

12

13.8

630

75

50

50

20

42

48

85

210

24

25.8

31.5

31.5

12.5

50

60

125

145

275

400/ 630

120°



07

Power Fuse 
Mounting

Specifications

Rated voltage (kV)

Rated normal current (A)

Rated frequency (Hz)

AC withstand voltage (kV/1min)

Impulse voltage (kV/1.2x50µs)

Duty

Altitude

Operating temperature

Relative humidity

Vibration coefficient

200

60

100%

<1000 m (indoor)

0~45℃ (indoor)

≦95% (no condense)

≧0.35g

7.2

20

60

12

28

75

24

50

125

36

70

170

Type 7678 7688 7698 7708



08

Polymer 
Arrester

 JK-11,23 series arrester is gapless 

designed, main resistance valve is used good 

quality zinc oxide element. The electrical char-

acteristics and quality compliance with IEEE 

C62.11 Std and Taiwan Power Company C045 

material standards. It possesses superior 

transient over-voltage (TOV) characteristic, duty 

cycle current up to 10 kA, suitable for heavy 

duty service, the arrester external housing is 

si l icone rubber, excellent l ightweight and water 

resistance, salt dust pollution, UV l ight and 

aging excellent physical properties, and instal-

lation with disconnector. It provides very good 

fault coordination and protection for distribution 

system.

JK-11 Arrester 

JK-23 Arrester

The certification license of the Bureau of 
Energy (Ministry of Economic Affairs), Taiwan 

Certification license



09

Installation drawing

It is recommended to do inspections at least 

once a year to ensure that the arrester and wire 

maintain good connections, no loose, rust and 

other undesirable status, and clean silicone insu-

lation surface; installed in heavy salty, sulfur 

region or outside switch-cubicle, shorten the 

maintenance cycle.

It is recommended every three years to measure 

the insulation resistance and leakage current 

time, the insulation resistance should be main-

tained at more than 1000 MΩ (1000 Vdc); the 

leakage current should be maintained at less 

than 1 mA.

Specifications

Maintenance recommendation

・

・

Type JK11 JK23

Rated voltage

MCOV.

System voltage

Max. discharge current 4X10μs

Impulse voltage 1.2X50μs

AC dielectric voltage (1 min) dry

AC dielectric voltage (10 sec) wet

Max. discharge voltage of 
8X20 μs impulse current

5 kA

10 kA

20 kA

9 kV

7.65 kV

3Φ4W 11.4 kV

30 kV

35 kV

40 kV

75 kV

27 kV

24 kV

100 kA

18 kV

15.3 kV

3Φ4W 22.8 kV

60 kV

68 kV

76 kV

125 kV

42 kV

36 kV



10

Capacitor Trip
Device For VCB

Precautions :

1.

2.

Specifications

Control circuit diagram

Type KK-11 KK-11A

Rated voltage

Voltage operate range

Rated out-put voltage

Rated charge energy

Operation frequency

Ambient temperature

110 Vac 

90–150 Vac

155 Vdc

12 joule

220Vac

90–270 Vac

310 Vdc

38 joule

50~400 Hz

−20℃~85℃

Please specially pay attention to the polarity of the 
DC output. Misconnection or short-circuiting may 
cause damage.
Please do not hesitate to contact us if you have any 
questions or special requests.


