**PRODUCT CATALOGUE** 

# **Distribution** For Cubicle



**JAKER ELECTRIC CO. LTD** 

#### Information

Tel : 03-4777547 Fax : 03-4777570 E-mail : overseas@jaker.com.tw Web : www.jaker.com.tw Add : No.787, Xinwen Rd. Xinwu Dist., Taoyuan City 327, Taiwan

## Contents

About Us	02
Vacuum Circuit Breaker	03
High-Voltage Disconnecting Switch	05
Load Break Switch	06
Power Fuse Mounting	07
Polymer Arrester	08
Capacitor Trip Device For VCB	10

## About Us

Established in 1983, Jaker Electric Co., Ltd., has over 30 years of experience in this industry and continues to develop and invest in electrical power solutions. The company is engaged mainly in the development, manufacturing, and sales of power-equipment products. Its wide range of products includes circuit breakers, disconnecting switches, load break switches, line switches, arresters, and transformer components. It is worth emphasizing that we have a firm commitment to maintaining competitive prices and providing the highest quality, safest, and most practical products.



## 24kV/ 27.5kV Vacuum Circuit **Breaker**

The KB-101, KB-301 series of vacuum circuit breakers (VCB) designs are combined with the latest vacuum technology. The main circuit and the vacuum interrupters are embedded in resin insulation housing to prevent mechanical impact, dust, and humidity influence. We greatly simplified the complexity of the mechanism and promoted its reliability.

For KB series vacuum circuit breaker is conveniently assembled into a switchgear cubicle; we offer a few types of draw-out seat that comprising fixed type, standard type and standard cubicle type, and screw-bar draw-out type. With the draw-out seat there are insulation shuttle board and grounding metal shuttle board, two types of shield plate for selection. These shuttle boards prevent the operator from accessing the energized conductors. The connection contactors between the circuit breaker and the draw-out seat are horizontally designed. To maintain high quality, the circuit breaker and the draw-out seat are fabricated at



#### Mechanism

The mechanism of the KB series circuit breaker is motor-drive spring charging. The open and close functions can be operated manually through remote solenoid control, after the main spring charging. The front plate of the circuit breaker provides buttons for manual operation locally, during charging. If there is a control circuit outage or a motor abnormality, a manual handle is available for charging the main spring.

This mechanism has fewer parts and is, therefore, simplified, more reliable and more durable. Thus, maintenance is reduced. The function "trip free" is provided; when the "open" button is pressed immediately after a closing operation, the circuit breaker will return to the open position, even if the close button is still pressed down.

Note: The control, the output interface status, and the manual/electrical operation mode are set in accordance with the needs of the customer. For further details, please contact our sales department.

#### Draw-out seat

The draw-out seat for this series circuit breaker is offered in a standard type and a screw-bar-type. There is a fixed portion of the seat with a rail to guide the movement of the breaker smoothly and shuttle boards to isolate the main circuit. There are two types of shuttle-boards available, insulated boards and grounded-metal boards. The draw-out seat appears in the

standard type and in the metal-cubicle type; these types provide all kinds of options for the customer. Shuttle boards can be shuttled automatically with the movement of the circuit breaker to prevent an electric shock.

To ensure operational safety, the draw-out seat is equipped with a mechanical interlock protection device to ensure that the circuit breaker is ready before movement.

### Specifications

Туре		KB-101	KB-301	KB-201	
Rated voltage (kV)		24	24	27.5	
Rated normal current (A)		1250	630	1250	
Rated frequ	iency (F	łz)	60	60	60
Rated short	t-circuit	breaking current (kA)	25	16	20
Rated short-circuit breaking capacity (MVA)		1040	665	550	
Rated short-circuit withstand current (kA/3sec)		25	16	20	
Rated short	t-circuit	making current (kAp)	63.0	41.6	52
Rated breaking time (Cycle)		3			
Rated opening time (sec)		≤0.04	≤0.03	≤0.06	
No-load clo	sing tin	ne (sec)	≤0.06	≤0.05	≤0.08
Withstand v	voltage	Power frequency (kV/1min)	50		95
WithStand	ronage	Impulse (kV/1.2x50µs)	125		250
Rated operating sequence		O-0.3sec-CO-3 min-CO		CO-15S-CO	
Operating voltage *1		AC110V/DC110V			
		Mechanical endurance class *2	M1	M2	M1
Class of CE	3	Electrical endurance class	E1	E1	E1
		Capacitive current switching	-	C1	-
Auxiliary sw	vitch		6a6b 6a6b 4a4b		4a4b
Duty			100%		
Altitude			<1000m (indoor use)		
Ambient ter	mperatu	ire		0~45°C (indoor use)	
Relative hu	midity		$\leq$ 95% (no condense)		
Vibration coefficient		≧0.35g			
	Fixed ty	/pe	-	135	-
	Standard		-	212	-
Moight	Standard cubicle type		-	256	425
Weight	Standard cubicle type with earthing switch		-	315	-
	Screw b	par type	-	282	-
Screv		par type with earthing switch	384	320	-
Applied sta	ndard		IEC 62771-100		

Applied standard

Note 1: The operating voltage according to customer options, please refer to the driving motor as well as inputs / trip coil specifications. 2: M1 is 2000 operating cycles; M2 is 10000 operating cycles.

#### Certification license

The certification license of the Bureau of Energy (Ministry of Economic Affairs), Taiwan







KB-101 VCB

KB-201 VCB

KB-301 VCB

04

## High-Voltage Disconnecting Switch



Disconnecting switch (DS) is comply with IEC62271-102 standards for high-voltage disconnecting switches, DS is suitable for indoor use with voltage ranging 7.2~24 kV, current 630~3000 A. It can have a single phase or three synchronized phases. Triple-phased DS can be operated from the right or the left of the cubicle.

There are some options for customers: trip coil; electrical driving mechanism; ES toggle interlock, or back to back interlock, or back to back interlock mechanism. The contactors on the DS copper surface are coated with silver. Each phase moving contactor is made of doublecopper blades to ensure the switch with sufficient contact pressure. DS has two types of insulators, resin and porcelain. DS is operated only at the no-load condition

Туре		JDR 12 1P/3P	JDR 24 1P/3P	
Rated voltage (kV)		12	24	
Rated normal current (A)		630		
		1250		
		1600		
		2000		
		2500		
		3000		
Rated frequency (Hz)		60		
Rated short-time withstand current (kA/3sec)		20		
Rated short-circuit making current (kAp)		31.5		
Withstand voltage	Power frequency (kV/1min)	42	65	
initiatiana voltago	Impulse (kV/1.2x50µs)	75	125	
Duty		100%		
Elevation		<1000 m (indoor use)		
Operating temperature		0~45°C (indoor use)		
Humidity		≦95%		
Vibration coefficient		≧0.35g		
Applied standard		IEC 62771-102		

## Load Break Switch

This load break switch applies to a 7.2–24 kV electric power system, indoors, for breaking the rated load current, the transformer magnetizing current, and the cable charging current. It provides a full range of protection. It also includes a power fuse to protect from fault current.



#### Characteristics

- Hard-drawn copper blade, featuring silver clad contact surfaces on both sides, is utilized for continuous current carrying.
- Arc compressor provides blowing wind from nozzle when the LBS tripping.
- Close open mechanism requires no adjustments. It closes or opens swiftly, positively, independently of handle operation speed or motor rotary speed, and locks. Its positive action contributes to LBS ability to achieve fast interruption and two-time duty-cycle fault-closing ratings.
- Epoxy insulators provide sufficient clearance distances from the base.
- Arc conducting blade, it makes earlier and open latter than copper blade to protect the melting of copper blade.
- Fuse tripping paddle, after power fuse element is melted, the striker of power fuse trip the paddle to open the LBS immediately. It makes sure the circuit should not operate in a single phase and there is no energy in any phase after one line fault or two line short circuit faults. This not only protects your power equipment, but it also provides the operator a safe working environment.
- Fuse base is separated from LBS base. The fix position can be adjusted

	Туре	JW12	2-630	JW24-630
Rated voltage (kV)		12		24
Max. operate voltage (kV)		13.8		25.8
Rated current (A)		630		400/ 630
Short circuit-making current (peak) (kA)		31.5	50	31.5
Peak withstand current (kA)		31.5	50	31.5
Short time current 1 sec (kA)		12.5	20	12.5
Power frequency withstand voltage (kV/1min)	To earth and between poles	28	42	50
	Across isolating distance	35	48	60
Impulse withstand voltage	To earth and between poles	75		125
(kV/1.2x50µs)	Across isolating distance	80	85	145
Operating angle on the shaft			120°	
Pole distance (mm)		150	210	275

## Power Fuse Mounting



36			
200			
70			
170			
100%			
<1000 m (indoor)			
0~45°C (indoor)			
≦95% (no condense)			
≧0.35g			

### Polymer Arrester

JK-11,23 series arrester is gapless designed, main resistance valve is used good quality zinc oxide element. The electrical characteristics and quality compliance with IEEE C62.11 Std and Taiwan Power Company C045 material standards. It possesses superior transient over-voltage (TOV) characteristic, duty cycle current up to 10 kA, suitable for heavy duty service, the arrester external housing is silicone rubber, excellent lightweight and water resistance, salt dust pollution, UV light and aging excellent physical properties, and installation with disconnector. It provides very good fault coordination and protection for distribution system.



#### Certification license

The certification license of the Bureau of Energy (Ministry of Economic Affairs), Taiwan



JK-11 Arrester

**本均向接着时就处时期**。 经济部集派员 击 秋阳事素我各彩本19 点条: 但无能挑批有我没有 起来: 经差别人在理想会研究院 · 由希覺力和 局長至運銘 受文者:借克電機提給有限公司 作点項約:中華民黨18344月17日 作人可能:或有下來100012001.00 4# #EMPASEME: F4 12:11: 土沒:有關 量公司利原商(純圓局利度部注等村15部20-12地)內閣 經常原系列素為(令叱咤明三內何)之望式或路規告放事素符合 INSI/IEEE 062.11(2005)標準。请 查照。 · 依據財團法人台灣結合研究院103年5月39日委研究平喜10300 JE-EECLALCOOS-ED (1463, 186A) 19. 本合格技巧考试数据自营文目数先至108年9月24日上、营业司 故市技美址、履於有政策部区满有信用月提出。 工、病者「成為常認可能給納構成為整洁品家式為聚用電过構成計 試驗情重要用。第17回規定之情等者,成為事實合生日起計描 月內段內包括定件內本為申請堅定。 六、貴公司對本處分知有不服,應自本處分書送還之次日或認目內 ,備具功驗書正副本(約分附件)組織附本處分割本1份,這 NUCLEUR.

JK-23 Arrester

#### Installation drawing



#### Maintenance recommendation

- It is recommended to do inspections at least once a year to ensure that the arrester and wire maintain good connections, no loose, rust and other undesirable status, and clean silicone insulation surface; installed in heavy salty, sulfur region or outside switch-cubicle, shorten the maintenance cycle.
- It is recommended every three years to measure the insulation resistance and leakage current time, the insulation resistance should be maintained at more than 1000 M $\Omega$  (1000 Vdc); the leakage current should be maintained at less than 1 mA.

Туре		JK11	JK23
Rated voltage		9 kV	18 kV
MCOV.		7.65 kV	15.3 kV
System voltage		3Φ4W 11.4 kV	3Ф4W 22.8 kV
Max. discharge voltage of 8X20 µs impulse current	5 kA	30 kV	60 kV
	10 kA	35 kV	68 kV
	20 kA	40 kV	76 kV
Max. discharge current 4X10µs		100	kA
Impulse voltage 1.2X50µs		75 kV	125 kV
AC dielectric voltage (1 min) dry		27 kV	42 kV
AC dielectric voltage (10 sec) wet		24 kV	36 kV

### Capacitor Trip Device For VCB



### Control circuit diagram



#### Precautions :

- Please specially pay attention to the polarity of the DC output. Misconnection or short-circuiting may cause damage.
- 2. Please do not hesitate to contact us if you have any questions or special requests.

Туре	KK-11	KK-11A	
Rated voltage	110 Vac	220Vac	
Voltage operate range	90-150 Vac	90-270 Vac	
Rated out-put voltage	155 Vdc	310 Vdc	
Rated charge energy	12 joule	38 joule	
Operation frequency	50~400 Hz		
Ambient temperature	-20°C~85°C		